100% 229,568,252 1,377,409,510 Not applicable

75% 172,176,189 1,320,017,447 0.87%*

50% 129,132,142 1,276,973,400 0.90%*

25% 96,849,106 1,244,690,364 0.92%*

0% None 1,147,841,258 1% (no dilution)

* Rounded.

The following table sets out the direct and indirect interests of the Directors and other
holders of relevant interests in 5% or more of the issued shares of the Company (including
associates’ holdings) notified to the Company as at the date of their Offer Document.

Assuming all shareholders take up their entitlements, the percentages at the Record Date
below will not change. The maximum percentage that would be held if no other shareholders
take up their entitlements is also shown. The actual percentage if not all shareholders take
up their entitlements will depend on the extent to which entitlements are taken up by other

shareholders.

Holder (total

direct &

indirect

relevant

interests)^

Holding at the

Record Date

% at the

Record

Date*

1 for 5

entitlement

under the

Offer

Holding if

entitlement

taken up

As % of total Shares

on issue after the

Offer if no other

entitlements taken

up *

Directors:^

Mr A

Mackenzie
47,885,734 4.17% 9,577,147 57,462,881 4.96%

Mr J Patarica 1,807,914 0.16% 361,583 2,169,497 0.19%

Mr C Young 300,000 0.03% 60,000 360,000 0.03%

Mr P Bruce
Nil

-
Nil

Not

applicable

-

Current holders of 5% or more of the issued shares of the Company:^

HEGL

Investments

Pty Ltd

139,583,333

12.16% 27,916,667 167,500,000

14.25%

BCM

International

Limited

110,000,000

9.58% 22,000,000 132,000,000

11.28%

* Rounded.

^ Including associates, where applicable.

- 6 -

4. RISKS

The Company’ business activities are subject to a range of risks. The risks described below,
and others not specifically referred to, may in the future materially affect the financial and
non-financial performance of the Company and the value of existing or new shares.

The summary below describes some of the major risk factors to be aware of in evaluating
the Company’s business and the risks of an investment in the Company before making any
decision regarding accepting entitlements to new Shares. The summary is not exhaustive.